Isaac D. Cramer Executive Director



843.744.8683 Fax: 843.974.6419 icramer@charlestoncounty.org 4340 Corporate Rd North Charleston, SC 29405 P.0. Box 71419 North Charleston, SC 29415

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC TEST

As required by SC Code of Laws, 7-13-1750, this letter is to inform you of when Charleston County will prepare the voting machines for the upcoming June 11, 2024, Statewide Primary Elections and Town of Lincolnville Special Town Council Election. The voting machines that will be used for Early Voting and Election Day will be prepared starting Monday, May 6, 2024, at 10:00 am and continuing each day until completed, no later than May 24, 2024. All voting machine preparation will take place at the Charleston County Board of Voter Registration and Elections, 4340 Corporate Road, Charleston, SC 29405.

The Charleston County Board of Voter Registration and Elections will hold a Public Test of the Ballot Tabulating Equipment for the upcoming June 11, 2024, Statewide Primary Elections and Town of Lincolnville Special Town Council Election. The voting equipment that will be used to tabulate Absentee ballots for these elections will be tested at 10 AM on Wednesday, June 5, 2024. All preparation and testing will take place at the Charleston County Board of Voter Registration and Elections, 4340 Corporate Road, North Charleston, SC 29405.